HAINES BOROUGH, ALASKA RESOLUTION No. 15-06-632

Adopted

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly approving a written administrative policy setting forth community purpose standards and requirements as authorized by HBC 3.70.040(D)(1).

WHEREAS, on May 26, 2015 the borough assembly adopted Ordinance 15-02-401 amending Haines Borough Code Title 3, Section 3.70.040 to establish a procedure for community purpose exemptions; and

WHEREAS, HBC Subsection 3.70.040(D)(1) of that adopted ordinance authorizes the borough administration to adopt a written policy setting forth additional community purpose standards and requirements, including standards and requirements applicable to housing serving a community purpose; and

WHEREAS, such written policy must be approved by the Borough Assembly via resolution; and

WHEREAS, the borough administration has developed a written policy setting forth additional community purpose standards and requirements,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED the Haines Borough Assembly approves the written administrative policy as submitted by the borough administration setting forth additional community purpose standards and requirements.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly this 23rd day of June, 2015.

OCTOBER 17 2002

OF AL

Attest:

ılje/Cozzi, MMÖ, Borough Clerk

Janice Hill, Mayor